PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Optikos Corporation	12/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCIMED Life Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	One SCIMED Place
City:	Maple Grove
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55311-1566

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10811781	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney C. Tullett, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rodney C. Tullett

Total Attachments: 2

source=22032 Assignment7#page1.tif source=22032 Assignment7#page2.tif

\$40.00 10

PATENT REEL: 015467 FRAME: 0159

Attorney Docket No: BSEN122032

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION, SUBSEQUENT LETTERS PATENT AND INVENTION

WHEREAS, Optikos Corporation (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), is a joint owner by virtue of an assignment from Stephen D. Fantone, Daniel G. Orband, Michael P. Saber, and Daniel J. Braunstein of an application for Letters Patent and invention relating to SINGLE USE ENDOSCOPIC IMAGING SYSTEM disclosed and claimed in a United States Patent Application No. 10/811,781, filed on March 29, 2004; and

WHEREAS, SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR'S name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of Optikos Corporation.

Executed at <u>Combadya</u> (ci Decemba , 2004.	ty), Messelvette (state), this 1st day of
	Stop O.F.A.
	Stephen D. Fantone, Ph.D., President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF MIDDLES	SEX			
On this 1st day of	December	, 2004, before	me, the undersigned l	Notary
Public, personally appear of identification, which v	ed Stephen D. Fanton	e, proved to m	e through satisfactory	y evidence
of identification, which v	vas/were <u>IVIH CIY</u>	iving Lic	042484148	, to be

BSEN\220321411.DOC

the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Freddie FatSung Wong Signature of Notary

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: 03-15-2007

BSEN\220321411 DOC

RECORDED: 12/17/2004

-2-

PATENT REEL: 015467 FRAME: 0161